¢

ristol

CONNECTICUT
Mﬁm&’m

Purchasing Department | Tel (860) 584-6195

MEMORANDUM

To: Board of Finance

Diane Waldron, Comptroller, Clerk for the Board of Finance
From: Roger D. Rousseau, Purchasing Agent DW
Date: January 11,2024 759

Re: Report on Activity through Local Bidding Preference

Attached is a summary report on the Local Bidding Preference program for the quarter ended
December 31, 2023 for inclusion in the packet for the next meeting of the Board of Finance.

Please let me know if there is any additional information that | can provide to you in your
assessment of the program. Thank you for your consideration.

City of Bristol

111 North Main Street
Bristol, CT 06010
www.bristolct.gov



Total Bids Awarded

Bids Exempted from Local Bidding Preference

2C24-002
2P24-011
2C24-012
2P24-015
2A24-026
2C24-028
2P24-034
2A24-037
2P24-040
2024-043
B24-010

Community Connectivity - Sidewalks Replacement
Asset Management Software

Kern Park Improvements

Personal Property Tax Audits - Assessors

Electricity Supplier Agreement

Underground Storage Tank Replacement at CHMS
Cost Estimating Services for Northeast Middle School
Wastewater Treatment Chemicals

Deployment of Schneider BMS at Bristol Schools
Deployment of PCs at BOE

Underground Tank Removal at 129 Church St. BOE Admin

Bids Awarded to Bristol Businesses

State Funding
Professional Services
ARPA Funding
Professional Services
Greater than $1M
BOE Funding

BOE Funding
Greater than $1M
ARPA Funding

BOE Funding

BOE Funding

Subtotal:

Net available to program:

2C24-002
B24-010

Community Connectivity - Sidewalks
Underground Tank Removal - BOE Admin

Bids Awarded Under Local Bidding Preference

Martin Laviero Contractor Inc
Oakland Mechancial

Change Orders to Previous LBP Awards

23

11

Comments:

Contract #

Vendor

n/a

Orig Amt Revised Amt

Local

Bidding Preference
2024 1st Qtr Report
Oct 1, 2023 -
Dec 31, 2023

6,355,739.26

569,513.00
54,384.70
215,800.00
30,000.00
1,500,000.00
430,000.00
43,750.00
1,025,411.00
1,660,000.00
42,224.00
22,100.00

5,593,182.70

762,556.56

569,513.00
22,100.00

$

591,613.00

Comments

City of Bristol, CT
Board of Finance



Bid #

2C24-002
2P24-004
2P24-011
2C24-012
2024-013
2P24-015
2024-019
2A24-026
2C24-028
2P24-034
2024-035
2024-036
2A24-037
2A24-039
2P24-040
2024-043
2A24-046
2A24-047
B24-006

B24-008

B24-009

B24-010

B24-011

Description

Community Connectivity - Sidewalks Replacement
Stewardship Permit Implementation - Bristol Landfill
Asset Management Software

Kern Park Improvements

Traffic Signal Span Wires Relocation

Personal Property Tax Audits - Assessors

Managed Detection and Response software
Electricity Supplier Agreement

Underground Storage Tank Replacement at Chippens Hill Middle School
Cost Estimating Services for Northeast Middle School
Compact Tractor

Skid-steer Loader

Wastewater Treatment Chemicals

Street Light Maintenance

Deployment of Schneider BMS at Bristol Schools
Deployment of PCs at BOE

Gasoline

Railroad Spur/Siding Maintenance

Helmets

Trash Cans for Parks Setting

Rifle Package

Underground Tank Removal - BOE Admin

DMAC Surge Tank Plumbing Repair

LBP Quarterly Report
Detail 2024 2nd Qtr

Vendor Bristol

Martin Laviero Contractors X
WSP USA Inc.

Brightly Software Inc.

Stonehedge Landscaping Co Inc

Latec LLC

Tax Management Associates Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

BP Energy

True Blue Environment Inc.

Clough Harbour & Associates, Inc.
MTE Equipment Solutions Inc

The WI Clark Co

Various Vendors

Shock Electrical Contractors, Inc.

SNE Building Systems

Computer Design Center

East River Energy

AJ Belliveau Railroad Construction Inc
Hard Head Veterans

Glasdon Inc

Rainier

Oakland Mechancial X
Savol Pools
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Local Bidding Preference Report

LBP Exempt Cost B

569,513.00

45,740.00

X 54,384.70
X 215,800.00
28,772.00

X 30,000.00
145,000.00

X 1,500,000.00
X 430,000.00
X 43,750.00
51,982.00

43,842.00

X 1,025,411.00
25,000.00

X 1,660,000.00
X 42,224.00
312,916.12

40,184.20

14,671.84

24,639.00

22,777.29

X 22,100.00
7,032.11

6,355,739.26

City of Bristol, CT
Board of Finance

ristol bid
but lost



