



Purchasing Department | Tel (860) 584-6195

MEMORANDUM

To: Board of Finance
Diane Waldron, Comptroller, Clerk for the Board of Finance

From: Roger D. Rousseau, Purchasing Agent 

Date: January 11, 2024

Re: Report on Activity through Local Bidding Preference

Attached is a summary report on the Local Bidding Preference program for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 for inclusion in the packet for the next meeting of the Board of Finance.

Please let me know if there is any additional information that I can provide to you in your assessment of the program. Thank you for your consideration.

Local Bidding Preference
2024 1st Qtr Report
Oct 1, 2023 -
Dec 31, 2023

A **Total Bids Awarded** 23 **6,355,739.26**

B **Bids Exempted from Local Bidding Preference** 11

2C24-002	Community Connectivity - Sidewalks Replacement	State Funding	569,513.00
2P24-011	Asset Management Software	Professional Services	54,384.70
2C24-012	Kern Park Improvements	ARPA Funding	215,800.00
2P24-015	Personal Property Tax Audits - Assessors	Professional Services	30,000.00
2A24-026	Electricity Supplier Agreement	Greater than \$1M	1,500,000.00
2C24-028	Underground Storage Tank Replacement at CHMS	BOE Funding	430,000.00
2P24-034	Cost Estimating Services for Northeast Middle School	BOE Funding	43,750.00
2A24-037	Wastewater Treatment Chemicals	Greater than \$1M	1,025,411.00
2P24-040	Deployment of Schneider BMS at Bristol Schools	ARPA Funding	1,660,000.00
2024-043	Deployment of PCs at BOE	BOE Funding	42,224.00
B24-010	Underground Tank Removal at 129 Church St. BOE Admin	BOE Funding	22,100.00
Subtotal:			\$ 5,593,182.70
Net available to program:			\$ 762,556.56

C **Bids Awarded to Bristol Businesses** 2

2C24-002	Community Connectivity - Sidewalks	Martin Laviero Contractor Inc	569,513.00
B24-010	Underground Tank Removal - BOE Admin	Oakland Mechancial	22,100.00
			\$ 591,613.00

D **Bids Awarded Under Local Bidding Preference** 0

-

\$ -

E **Change Orders to Previous LBP Awards**

<u>Contract #</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Orig Amt</u>	<u>Revised Amt</u>	<u>Comments</u>
n/a				

F **Comments:**

LBP Quarterly Report
 Detail 2024 2nd Qtr

Local Bidding Preference Report

Bid #	Description	Vendor	Bristol	LBP	Exempt	Cost	Bristol bid but lost
2C24-002	Community Connectivity - Sidewalks Replacement	Martin Laviero Contractors	X			569,513.00	
2P24-004	Stewardship Permit Implementation - Bristol Landfill	WSP USA Inc.				45,740.00	
2P24-011	Asset Management Software	Brightly Software Inc.			X	54,384.70	
2C24-012	Kern Park Improvements	Stonehedge Landscaping Co Inc			X	215,800.00	
2024-013	Traffic Signal Span Wires Relocation	Latec LLC				28,772.00	
2P24-015	Personal Property Tax Audits - Assessors	Tax Management Associates Inc			X	30,000.00	
2024-019	Managed Detection and Response software	Tyler Technologies Inc				145,000.00	
2A24-026	Electricity Supplier Agreement	BP Energy			X	1,500,000.00	
2C24-028	Underground Storage Tank Replacement at Chippens Hill Middle School	True Blue Environment Inc.			X	430,000.00	X
2P24-034	Cost Estimating Services for Northeast Middle School	Clough Harbour & Associates, Inc.			X	43,750.00	
2024-035	Compact Tractor	MTE Equipment Solutions Inc				51,982.00	
2024-036	Skid-steer Loader	The WI Clark Co				43,842.00	
2A24-037	Wastewater Treatment Chemicals	Various Vendors			X	1,025,411.00	
2A24-039	Street Light Maintenance	Shock Electrical Contractors, Inc.				25,000.00	
2P24-040	Deployment of Schneider BMS at Bristol Schools	SNE Building Systems			X	1,660,000.00	
2024-043	Deployment of PCs at BOE	Computer Design Center			X	42,224.00	
2A24-046	Gasoline	East River Energy				312,916.12	
2A24-047	Railroad Spur/Siding Maintenance	AJ Belliveau Railroad Construction Inc				40,184.20	
B24-006	Helmets	Hard Head Veterans				14,671.84	
B24-008	Trash Cans for Parks Setting	Glasdon Inc				24,639.00	
B24-009	Rifle Package	Rainier				22,777.29	
B24-010	Underground Tank Removal - BOE Admin	Oakland Mechancial	X		X	22,100.00	
B24-011	DMAC Surge Tank Plumbing Repair	Savol Pools				7,032.11	
						6,355,739.26	